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MANUALHeizmann

Druckfolgeventil VSQ-CC-30
230417

Description
Initially, the flow goes to a side line connected to V1, not 
shown here, and energizes a first actuator until pressure 
increases to meet the selected valve setting; then flow 
opens the relief cartridge and passes from V1 to C1 
energizing the second actuator connected to C1. The valve 
applies a balanced relief piston allowing relief operation at 
the valve setting independent of back-pressure at C1. With 
line pressure equal or higher than setting, after valve 
opening, the full pressure is transferred from V1 to C1 and 
to the second actuator. The hydraulic damping of the relief 
piston provides enhanced stability at all flows. The check 
valve allows reverse flow, from C1 to V1.
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Technical data

Operating pressure up to 210 bar (3000 psi)

Max. flow 30 l/min. (8 gpm)

For a good performance, the pressure in the secondary circuit 
should not drop below 20 bar.

Weight 0.81 kg (1.79 lbs)

Manifold material Aluminium

Note: aluminium bodies are often strong enough for operating 
pressures exceeding  210 bar (3000 psi), depending from the 
fatigue life expected in the specific application. If in doubt, consult 
our Service Network.

Fluid Mineral oil (HL, HLP) according 
DIN 51524

Fluid temperature range -30 °C to 100 (-22 to 212 °F)

Viscosity range 10 to 500 mm2/s (cSt)

Recommended degree of fluid 
contamination

Class 19/17/14 according to
ISO 4406

Other technical data see data sheet 18350-50

Note: for applications outside these parameters, please consult us.

Druckfolgeventil mit Druckkompensation
VSQ-CC-30  05.21.11 - X - Y - Z

Beschreibung
Zunächst fliesst der Durchfluss zu einer Seite-Leitung, die mit V1
verbunden ist (hier nicht dargestellt) und erregt ein erstes Stellglied,
bis der Druck auf die gewählte Ventileinstellung ansteigt; der Durchfluss 
öffnet die Entlastungspatrone und fliesst von V1 zu C1, wodurch das 
zweite, mit C1 verbundene Stellglied erregt wird. Das Ventil betätigt 
einen ausgeglichenen Entlastungskolben, der die Entlastung bei der
Voreinstellung unabhängig vom Gegendruck an C1 ermöglicht. Wenn
der Leitungsdruck gleich oder höher als der Einstellwert ist, wird nach
dem Öffnen des Ventils, der volle Druck von V1 auf C1 und auf das
zweite Stellglied übertragen. Die hydraulische Dämpfung des 
Entlastungskegels sorgt für erhöhte Stabilität bei allen Durchflüssen. 
Das Checkventil ermöglicht den Durchfluss in umgekehrter Richtung 
von C1 nach V1.
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Technische Daten

Betriebsdruck  bar (psi) bis 210 (3000)
Durchfluss (max) l/min (gpm) 30 (8)
Um eine gute Leistung zu erzielen, sollte der Druck im Sekundarbereich nicht  
unter 20 bar fallen
Gewicht kg (lbs) 0,81 (1,79)
Gehäuse-Werkstoff Aluminium
Hinweis: Aluminiumgehäuse sind oft stark genug für Betriebsanwendungen mit 
einem Druck von mehr als 210 bar (3000 psi), abhängig von der erwartenden  
Ermüdungslebensdauer in der spezifischen Anwendung. Im Zweifelsfall wenden  
Sie sich an unser Servicenetz.
Medium Mineralöl (HL, HLP) gemäss DIN 51524
Temperaturbereich Medium °C (°F) - 30 (- 22) bis + 100 (+ 212)
Empfohlener Grad der Verschmutzung Klasse 19/17/14 
  gemäss ISO 4408
Andere technische Daten  siehe Datenblatt RE 18350-50
Hinweis: Für Anwendungen, die ausserhalb dieser Parameter liegen, wenden  
Sie sich bitte an uns.
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Dimensions

Type Material number

05211103020500B R930001429

05211103021000B R930001430

05211103022000B R930001431

05211103023500B R930001432

Type Material number

05211103030500B R930001433

05211103031000B R930001434

05211103032000B R930001435

05211103033500B R930001437

Ordering code 05.21.11 X Y Z
Sequence
direct acting poppet type, compensated

Adjustments

03 Leakproof inner hex. socket screw 05 5-50
(75-725)

11
(160)

50
(725)

10 30-100
(435-1450)

23
(334)

100
(1450)

20 50-210
(725-3000)

47
(682)

200
(2900)Port sizes V1 C1

02 G 3/8 G 3/8 35 100-350
(1450-5000)

82
(1189)

350
(5000)

03 G 1/2 G 1/2

Preferred types
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Federn

Bestellcode

2 Löcher Ø 8,5 (0,34)

Sequenz,
direktwirkendes Sitzventil kompensiert

Einstellungen

Anschluss-
grössen

Leckagefreie Innen-6-Kant-Schraube

Einstellbarer
Druckbereich

bar (psi)

Druckanstieg
bar/Umdrehung
(psi/Umdrehung)

Std. Einstellung 
Q = 5

l/min (gpm)

nur für Version Y = 02

05211103020500B  R930001429
05211103021000B R930001430
05211103022000B  R930001431
05211103023500B  R930001432
05211103030500B  R930001433
05211103031000B  R930001434
05211103032000B  R930001435
05211103033500B  R930001437

Typ Materialnummer

Dimensionen
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